Date

COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

ea: Guilty

Not Guilty [J No Contest

Finding on No Contest

Guilty [0 Not Guilty

Asstgnment;

~002Y9Y

e B A 2 o B e

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

- No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine § and costs

(3 )
Jail

$ Bond Forfeited
Bench Warrant Ordered., Bond Set At 3
Trial By: Ol Court O Jury 1 Defendant Found:
[1  Guilty Not Guilty
Defendant having Pleaded or Chaneed Plea
(1 Guiltly Not Guilty and found

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendani Having Appcared and Entered:
L1 NoPlea L1 Not Guilty
Preliminary Hearing: [0 Held 1 Waived

Defendant Indicted by the
1 The Court Binds Defendant to the

Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attormey:

Address:

Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted L{ A

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

OF w
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

= 119

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

JOSEPH GEORGE BUCK I

13 1/2 S. Shaffer St.
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: 10/13/1975
kx kX % _ (1552
W/M - 503/130 - BRO/BLU

CHARGE: Domestic Violence

In violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY: e N
- i 3N
First Degree Misdemeanor [ 21 —
Six {6) Months and/or ! sz o ,
$1,000.00 Fine e =
S O ]"-'-
s
s g = [T
= 5 o U
— N
< i

Date of Arrest: 1/16/2026 11:46:00PM
Date of Arraignment: 1/19/2026 10:30:00AM

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Comp ’m——m Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO sSs- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY - - COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

S - (937) 328-3725

Defendant;

JOSEPH GEORGE BUCK II Victims | For Court Use Only

13 1/2 S. Shaffer St.

Springfield, OH 45506-

SSAN. ** *_x*_(552 Court Case# - CR - -

W/M - 503/130 - BRO/BLU BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Chargg Law Enforcement Case Number; 26- SPDDDOODEE%

Domestic Violence

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER T YOUNG who being duly sworn states that on or about
January 16, 2026, one JOSEPH BUCK II In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member.

TO WIT:

The detendant did knowingly attempt to cause physical harm to his by swinging at her with a closed fist.
In violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY: /

First Degree Misdemeanor CODY MCFALL T

Six (6) Months and/or :f::g; E?:Iilg 7 mplamanth

$1,000.00 Fine My Comm. Expires

February 18, 2030 Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Cnmp!afnanr on January 17, 2026

Notary PublchAutharlzed Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 1/19/2026 10:30:00AM HCourt Copy  UDefendant Copy OReturn Copy:  UExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail




Date COURT ACTION., ORDERS, ENTRIES

SSN_Redacted q ﬁ

Plea: 1 Guilty [J NotGuilty [ No Contest
Finding on No Contest 1 Guilty [0  Not Guilty
Assignment:
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
0.
7.
3.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

$ Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At §

Trial By: | Court
(1 Guilty 1 Not Guilty

Jury [] Defendant Found:

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
Guilty Not Guilty and found
- No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Finc $ and costs

($ )

Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[1 NoPlea [ Not Guilty
Preliminary Hearing; 0 Held ] Waijved

Defendant Indicted by the
The Court Binds Defendant to the

Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attormey:

Address:

Telephone No.:

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

OF W

SPRINGFIELD , OHIO ¥
1/

THE STATE OF OHIO

¥S.

JOSEPH GEORGE BUCK 11
13 1/2 S. Shaffer St.
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: 10/13/1975
¥ ok o _ koK _ 0552
W/M - 503/130 - BRO/BLU

CHARGE: Assault

In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
o .
~ 8—"3
PENALTY: =
ff" i o '
First Degree Misdemeanor & = T
Six (6) Months and/or i O
$1,000.00 Fine AU
g & T Im
< 2 «
S »
- I~
W

Date of Arrest: 1/16/2026 11:46:00PM
Date of Arraignment: 1/19/2026 10:30:00AM

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Cnlumb_ia Street
C C " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

-ARK COUNTY (937) 328-3725

Defendant:

JOSEPH GEORGE BUCK II Victim: For Court Use Only

13 1/2 S. Shaffer St.

Springfield, OH 45506-

DOB: October 13, 1975 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: ***_%*%_0552 Court Case# ' -CR - -

W/M - 503/130 - BRO/BLU BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 26-SPD000002246

Assault

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER T YOUNG who being duly sworn states that on or about
January 16, 2026, one JOSEPH BUCK II In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn.

TO WIT:

The defendant did knowingly attempt to cause physical harm to the victim by swinging at her face with a closed fist after
threatening her.

In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

First Degree Misdemeanor . —
Notary Public C I
Six (6) Months and/or o ompid

$1,000.00 Fi state of Ohio
; . ne

My Comm, Expires ,
February 18, 2030 Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on January 17, 2026

Vet M2

Notary Public/Authorized Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 1/19/2026 10:30:00AM LCourt Copy  UDefendant Copy UReturn Copy LExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail

: CODY MCFALL : gg
\= inant: er T Young -




SSN Redacted l”C/

Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
ea; [1 Guilty Not Guilty No Contest
Finding on No Contest L] Guilty Not Guilty
Assignment;
1.
2.
3.
4,
3.
6.
7.
8.

coere. ApCRRODAZ

_ Waiver to Trial Time Filed,

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF ]

SPRINGFIELD , OHIO 4
(i

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

_ Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

$ Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs
($ )
Jail

Trial By: L] Court [ Jury Defendant Found:
[1 Guilty Not Guilty
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

Guilty L1 Not Guilty and found

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:

[1] NoPlea [ NotGuilty
Preliminary Hearing: [1 Held 1 Waived

Defendant Indicted by the
(1 The Court Binds Defendant to the

Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

THE STATE OF OHIO

V8.

JOSEPH GEORGE BUCK II

13 1/2 S. Shaffer St,
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: 10/13/1975

¥ ¥k _% % _()5572
W/M - 503/130 - BRO/BLU

CHARGE: Domestic Violence

[n violation of Section 2919.25(C) of the Ohio

Revis@Cade.é X
PENALTY: ek = T
7 Ar— Bre———
Fourth Degree Misdemeanor I :‘._'"“'3 =

Thirty (30) Days and/or ’ r —

§250.00 Fine oo & AN
a5 o U

2 >

— I

=< O

Date of Arrest: 1/16/2026 11:46:00PM
Date of Arraignment: 1/19/2026 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:



Criminal Complaint - Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO . IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street

CLARK COUNTY SS: COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
Defendant: : (937) 328-3725
. For Court Use Only

13 1/2 S. Shaffer St.
Springfield, OH 45506-

DOB: October 13, 1975 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: ** *_*x%_(552 Court Case# -CR - -

W/M - 503/130 - BRO/BLU BCI&I1 ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 26-SPD000002246

Domestic Violence

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER T YOUNG who being duly sworn states that on or about

January 16, 2026, one JOSEPH BUCK 11 In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
by threat of force, knowingly cause a family or household member to believe that the offender will cause imminent physical
harm to the family or household member.

TO WIT:

The defendant did knowingly cause his | to believe he would harm her by threatening to stomp her head in
then swinging at her with a punch, putting ner in rear ror her safety.
In violation of Section 2919.25(C) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY:

Fourth Degree Misdemeanor
Thirty (3Q) Days and/or
$250.00 Fine

e

omplainant: Officer. E2Young

CODY MCFALL
Notary Public
State of Ohio

My Comm. Expires, .~
February 18, 2030 Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

Complainant on January 17, 2026

Notary Public/Authorized Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 1/19/2026 10:30:00AM OCourtCopy  ODefendant Copy UReturn Copy ~ OExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail




SSN Redacted

Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

Guilty L] Not Guilty L1 No Contest

Plea: L
Finding on No Contest (] Guilty L]  Not Guilty OEB O
' Case No. .( @ AAY D YA

Assignment:

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF '
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO ( /I 4

e A o -l A

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

| Jury Demand Filed. |
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR THE STATE OF OHIO
$ Bond Forfeited vs.
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $ JOSEPH GEORGE BUCK II

Trial By: (] Court Jury Defendant Found:
O Guilty Not Guilty 13 1/2 S. Shaffer St.
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea Sprg(g)fl;?ki: ?12/?5526'

Guilty Not Guilty and found e *- *0* 05957;

No Contest and found - B

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence: W/M - 503/130 - BRO/BLU
Fine $ and costs

(8 ) CHARGE: Menacing

Jail

In violation of Section 2903.22(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered: P E NALTY: Eg : ™D
— X . =M
No Pl .
SO E Not Guilty . Fourth Degree Misdemeanor 2: —
Preliminary Hearing; [l Held [0 Waived Thirty (30) Days and/or = E ._.r]
$250.00 Fine =
2 P
L8 F I
_ 5 0w o O
Defendant Indicted by the i — -
(1 The Court Binds Defendant to the =< :_b
Clark County Grand Jury.
Judge
: _ Date of Arrest: 1/16/2026 11:46:00PM
Notice of Appeal Filed .
Date of Arraignment: 1/19/2026 10:30:00AM
Attormey: -
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
Address:
Amount:

Telephone No.:




Criminal Complaint

Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF QHIO ss- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY ~ COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
| (937) 328-3725
Defendant:
JOSEPH GEORGE BUCK Il Victim: For Court Use Only

13 1/2 S. Shaffer St.
Springfield, OH 45506-

DOB: October 13, 1975 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN; **®*_%%_(0552 Court Case# -CR - -

W/M - 503/130 - BRO/BLU BCI&]1 ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 26-SPD000002246
Menacing

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER T YOUNG who being duly sworn states that on or about
January 16, 2026, one JOSEPH BUCK 1I In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowingly cause another to believe that the offender would cause physical harm to the person or property of the other person,
the other person's unborn, or a member of the other person's immediate family.

TO WIT:;

The defendant did knowingly cause the victim to believe he would cause physical harm to her by threatening to stomp on her
head and swinging at her with a punch, putting her in fear for her safety.

In violation of Section 2903.22(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY:

Fourth Degree Misdemeanor

Thirty (30) Days and/or
$250.00 Fine

CODY MCFALL 3 / ~
Notary Public ? )ﬁ//
State of Ohio om 3'""‘@ ng

My Comm. Expires
February 18, 2030

- Sworn 1o and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on January 17, 2026

by o

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 1/19/2026 10:30:00AM LCourt Copy  UDefendant Copy HRetun Copy OExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail




Clark County Municipal Court

S0 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springtield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
26-SPD000002246
The State Of Ohiﬂ SS: Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer T Young , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Joseph George Buck 11 , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On 1-17-2026 at 2337 hours, [, Officer Young, was dispatched to - In reference to
(victim) stating that Joseph Buck Il {(defendant) threatened her.

Dispatch advised that Mr. Buck told her he would beat her brains out.

Upon arrival, | spoke with She stated at approximately 2315 hours, she and Mr. Buck were
in the upstairs front room of this address arguing. @™  advised her and Mr. Buck have lived
together at this address for 3 years, and have been dating for that period of time as well. She stated he
began accusing her of being a prostitute and he became upset with her. She stated he told her that he
would stomp her brains out. Mr. Buck then swung at her face with a closed fist with his right hand,
attempting to punch her. She stated he missed her face, and then she left because she was scared.
stated he called 911 afterwards and then called her sister to have her come and pick her

up. While speaking with "~ " "~ "~ she declined to provide a written statement and started walking
away from me after Mr. Buck came outside, where | was speaking with her.

At 2346 hours, | placed Mr. Buck in custody. He was not cooperative with officers, and just kept stating
he didn't do anything. He then began attempting to kick the partition of the police cruiser while on the
way to jail. He was booked in the Clark County Jail.

Mr. Buck was charged with Assault, Menacing, and two counts of Domestic Violence.

Defendant:
Joseph George Buck 11

Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

CODY MCFALL
Notary Public
State of Qhio
My Comm. Expires . -

February 18, 2030 Sworn to and subscribed before me by the Affiant on 1/16/2026

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Affiant Signature
L
/39 (i;: Zgﬂih;rgrﬂ ./Q%

Affiant Address & Phone

Printed on: 1/17/2026 - Page Number; |



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Case Number:

Name: , | Height:| Weight: ir: ; :
BUCK I1, Joseph George . /ﬂ 26-SPD000002246

D.O.B. Age at time of offense: | ean

10/13/1975 50 Years 3 Months

- Address: Phone: | P.O.B. (City & State);
13 1/2 S. Shaffer St. Springfield, OH 45506- Unknown
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest; On Probation; [] Yes Ifyes,P.O.'s Name
Springfield Police Division 1/16/2026 11:46:00PM | OnParole: [ wo __
Location of Occurrence / Arrest / 6@ ‘Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State
Clark County OH

'Em ployment: / Employment Address: Employment Phone:
Vehicle Licensy Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: VehW Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style;

VehiclerColor: Vehicle VIN# — Vehicledentifiers:
Affiant: Transporting Officers:

Officer T Young [/hﬁﬂf}Wffl‘L, 047 l«m 5:::: V') L\
S R CHARGES S DE RUMBER Py L '

MENACING - 2903.22(A)(1) - M4

The defendant did knowingly cause the victim to believe he would cause physical harm to her by threatening to stomp on her head
and swinging at her with a punch, putting her in fear for her safety.
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - 2919.25(A) - M1

The defendant did knowingly attempt to cause physical harm to his | by swinging at her with a closed fist.
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - 2919.25(C) - M4
The defendant did knowingly cause his d to believe he would harm her by threatening to stomp her head in then

swinging at her with a punch, putting her in fear for her safety.
ASSAULT - 2903.13(A) - M1

The defendant did knowingly attempt to cause physical harm to the victim by swinging at her face with a closed fist after
threatening her
Victjaf: [l Sick  |Treated by: Refused |Transferred to, [J Squad |Hospital: [ Community Doctor:
INa [ Injured [1Squad [] Hospitat |Hospital by; [ r.o.v. | [0 serey [ Other
Victim Deyptmn of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
B Intoxicated |
Arrestée: [ 8ick | Treated by: [ Refused [Transferred to [ Squad |Hospital: [] Community Dﬂc’tgr:
[] mjured [Isquad [] Hospital [Hospital by: [ r.ov. [0 Mercy  [] Other -

Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
D Intoxicated

Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile [] Placed in DH [ Relcased to Parent
Disposition: [] Taken to HQ EI Other

Parents D By ﬂrrﬁting Officer D By Dispatcher
Notified: [] By Transfer Officer [] By DH Personne! [] Other

Date Notified;

. Witnesses: R . 3

Officer L Bartlam , OH

Officer 7 Chenowith - DH

Officer T Young 130 N. Fountain Ave. Sprlngfiéia“ OH 45504 93? ééi %ééé

Crash [ Yes+Was OH1 [ YesiAftrestee have L1 Yes1Did Affiant 0 Yes.inot, who Vehicle [ Yes
occur? completed? KI'No |insurance? o (witness driving? L4 No |witnessed driving? searched? B %No

Vehicle [0 ™P |If no one witnessed driving, how is exact

_ - gﬂ*‘ﬁll Impaired Driver Yes
Disposition: [] rTo |time of vehicle operation established? / 1 Report prepared? NA
Ye [J Written Statement |

El No
Vehicle held [J Yes / 1ake [ves | Bid Arrestee make - erbal Written summaries of lf‘:'
for prints? E'( ission of guilt? Ei( statement? [INo Taped Audio Statement [ ] Other statements prepared? O e
Arrestee identified __ [ Photo Array Miant Witnessed Crime Photos of EYy?ﬁﬁns taken by: Scene processed[] Yes fl]xsical evidence [J Yes _
by Witness? [:I No O Line-Up £T AtSeene [ Taken byelcfo Scene | SCENE/Victim? for prints? [Lso—7at scene? E*(
Property Receipt ‘Copy of receipt or [ Yes
#: mventory-attached? [] No - If no, kst

Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifig] ¥
tests conducted in connection with this case? No

I'yes, please specily L—_I Lab Request Attached

Date Printed: 1/17/2026



Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Name: Gender:| Height: Case Number:

BUCK 1], Joseph George M 503 26-SPD000002246

D+0;B. Age at time of offense: | SSN: ‘ FBI#:
10/13/1975 | 50 Years 3 Months

Signature of 0 T ire: | Signature Book-In: Book-In Date/Time:
L f A . . s L4

Date Printed: 1/17/2026



Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number:

26-SPD(00002246 1/17/2026
Name Address Home Phone Witness Stmt
YOUNG, Officer T 130 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45504- 937-324-7685
CHENOWITH, Officer Z ,, OH
BARTLAM, Officer L , , OH
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